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CASSANDRA BROWN
1912 COUNTY RD. 1155 
ASHLAND OH 44805-9418 

Institutions Attended 
The Ohio State University
Hillsdale High School

External Degrees
Hillsdale High School
High School Diploma Jun 1, 1991

OSU Degrees Awarded
  

Degree: Bachelor of Science in Agriculture 
Confer Date: Dec 8, 1995
Degree Honors: Summa Cum Laude 
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major 
Plan: Crop Science Minor 

  
Degree: Master of Science 
Confer Date: Mar 17, 2000
Plan: Horticulture Major 

Beginning of Graduate Record
      

Winter 1997 Quarter
Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGREDUC  885 Research Methods 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
HORT  993 Individual Studies 5.00 5.00 S 0.000
HORT  999 Research 1.00 1.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals              3.00           9.00   12.000
Cum GPA 4.000 Cum Totals              3.00           9.00   12.000

      
Spring 1997 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CHEM  121 General Chemistry 5.00 0.00 A 0.000
Grading Basis: Undergraduate Grade Option
HORT  999 Research 4.00 4.00 S 0.000
NATRES  355 Water Quality Mgt 3.00 0.00 R 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals              0.00           4.00   0.000
Cum GPA 4.000 Cum Totals              3.00           13.00   12.000

      
Summer 1997 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CHEM  122 General Chemistry 5.00 0.00 B 0.000
Grading Basis: Undergraduate Grade Option
HORT  999 Research 2.00 2.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals              0.00           2.00   0.000
Cum GPA 4.000 Cum Totals              3.00           15.00   12.000

      
Autumn 1997 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  804 Seminar 1.00 1.00 S 0.000
HCS  999 Research 5.00 5.00 S 0.000

STAT  528 Data Analysis 1 3.00 3.00 A 12.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals              3.00           9.00   12.000
Cum GPA 4.000 Cum Totals              6.00           24.00   24.000

      
Winter 1998 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  999 Research 4.00 4.00 S 0.000
SOILSCI  580.01 Soil Fertly&Fertlz 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
STAT  529 Data Analysis 2 3.00 3.00 A- 11.100

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.850 Term Totals              6.00           10.00   23.100
Cum GPA 3.925 Cum Totals              12.00           34.00   47.100

      
Spring 1998 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CHEM  231 Intro Organic Chem 3.00 0.00 B 0.000
Grading Basis: Undergraduate Grade Option
HCS  999 Research 2.00 2.00 S 0.000
NATRES  650 Water Res Policies 5.00 5.00 A- 18.500

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.700 Term Totals              5.00           7.00   18.500
Cum GPA 3.858 Cum Totals              17.00           41.00   65.600

      
Summer 1998 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  999 Research 9.00 9.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals              0.00           9.00   0.000
Cum GPA 3.858 Cum Totals              17.00           50.00   65.600

      
Autumn 1998 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CHEM  123 General Chemistry 5.00 0.00 B 0.000
Grading Basis: Undergraduate Grade Option
HCS  999 Research 5.00 5.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals              0.00           5.00   0.000
Cum GPA 3.858 Cum Totals              17.00           55.00   65.600

      
Winter 1999 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
BIOCHEM  511 Intro To Biol Chem 5.00 5.00 B 15.000
ENTOMOL  795 Special Topics In 2.00 2.00 A 8.000
HCS  993 Individual Studies 2.00 2.00 S 0.000
HCS  999 Research 5.00 5.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.285 Term Totals              7.00           14.00   23.000
Cum GPA 3.691 Cum Totals              24.00           69.00   88.600



Name:Cassandra Christine Brown
Student:92094976

DOB:07/05/****
Print Date:08/04/2015

Page 2 of 2
STUOF-ISSUED TO STUDENT

      
Spring 1999 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  999 Research 9.00 9.00 S 0.000
NATRES  798 Curnt Topx Env Sci 1.00 1.00 A 4.000
PLNTPTH  510 Forest Pathology 3.00 3.00 A 12.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals              4.00           13.00   16.000
Cum GPA 3.735 Cum Totals              28.00           82.00   104.600

      
Summer 1999 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  993 Individual Studies 1.00 1.00 S 0.000
HCS  999 Research 9.00 9.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals              0.00           10.00   0.000
Cum GPA 3.735 Cum Totals              28.00           92.00   104.600

      
Autumn 1999 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  804 Seminar 1.00 1.00 S 0.000
HCS  999 Research 8.00 8.00 S 0.000
PLNTBIO  630 Plant Physiology 3.00 3.00 A- 11.100

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.700 Term Totals              3.00           12.00   11.100
Cum GPA 3.732 Cum Totals              31.00           104.00   115.700

      
Winter 2000 Quarter

Program: Graduate Agriculture
Plan: Horticulture Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HCS  999 Research 9.00 9.00 S 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals              0.00           9.00   0.000
Cum GPA 3.732 Cum Totals              31.00           113.00   115.700

Graduate Career Totals
Cum GPA: 3.732 Cum Totals              31.00           113.00   115.700

Completed Milestones
Thesis Title

WI00: THESIS TITLE: "A SURVEY OF OHIO NURSERY IRRIGATION WATER 
SOURCES THROUGHOUT THE GROWING SEASON AND PRACTICES USED TO 
MANAGE INCOMING AND OUTGOING WATER QUALITY"

***End of GraduateTranscript***
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CASSANDRA BROWN
1912 COUNTY RD. 1155 
ASHLAND OH 44805-9418 

Institutions Attended 
The Ohio State University
Hillsdale High School

External Degrees
Hillsdale High School
High School Diploma Jun 1, 1991

OSU Degrees Awarded
  

Degree: Bachelor of Science in Agriculture 
Confer Date: Dec 8, 1995
Degree Honors: Summa Cum Laude 
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major 
Plan: Crop Science Minor 

  
Degree: Master of Science 
Confer Date: Mar 17, 2000
Plan: Horticulture Major 

Beginning of Undergraduate Record
      

Autumn 1991 Quarter
Program: University College
Plan: Environmental & Natural Resources Undecided

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
ENGLISH  110 Freshman Compositn 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
MUSIC  141 Intro To Music 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
SOCIOL  101 Introductry Sociol 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
UNIVCOL  100.21 Baccalaureate Surv 1.00 1.00 A 4.000

Test Credits Applied Toward University College
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
SPANISH  101.01 Elemntry 1:Classrm 0.00 5.00 EM 0.000
Test Trans GPA: 0.000 Transfer Totals: 0.00 5.00 0.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals              16.00           21.00   64.000
Cum GPA 4.000 Cum Totals              16.00           21.00   64.000

      
Winter 1992 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
ANTHROP  202 Intro Cultr Anthro 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
ENGLISH  220 Intro Shakespeare 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
HISTORY  151 Am Civ To 1877 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
MATH  148 College Algebra 4.00 4.00 B 12.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.789 Term Totals              19.00           19.00   72.000
Cum GPA 3.885 Cum Totals              35.00           40.00   136.000

      
Spring 1992 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CHEM  101 Elementary Chem 5.00 5.00 B+ 16.500
HISTORY  152 Am Civ Since 1877 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
STAT  145 Intro Prac Of Stat 5.00 5.00 A 20.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.766 Term Totals              15.00           15.00   56.500
Cum GPA 3.850 Cum Totals              50.00           55.00   192.500

      

Summer 1992 Quarter
Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
BIOLOGY  113 Energy Transfr&Dvl 5.00 5.00 A 20.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals              5.00           5.00   20.000
Cum GPA 3.863 Cum Totals              55.00           60.00   212.500

      
Autumn 1992 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  200 Intro Agr Comm 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
AGRECON  200 Prin Fd & Resc Ecn 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
COMPSTD  367.02 Val,Sci,Tc Am Cltr 5.00 5.00 A- 18.500

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.884 Term Totals              13.00           13.00   50.500
Cum GPA 3.867 Cum Totals              68.00           73.00   263.000

      
Winter 1993 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
BIOLOGY  114 Form,Functn&Ecolgy 5.00 5.00 B+ 16.500
ENGLISH  397 Informative Writng 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
JOURNAL  201 Basic Reporting 4.00 4.00 B 12.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.464 Term Totals              14.00           14.00   48.500
Cum GPA 3.798 Cum Totals              82.00           87.00   311.500

      
Spring 1993 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  489 Ag Comm Internshp 5.00 5.00 S 0.000
JOURNAL  202 Adv Reporting 3.00 3.00 B+ 9.900
JOURNAL  481 Prin Of Advertisng 4.00 4.00 A 16.000
MICRBIOL  509 Bsc & Prac Microbi 5.00 5.00 B 15.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.408 Term Totals              12.00           17.00   40.900
Cum GPA 3.748 Cum Totals              94.00           104.00   352.400

      
Autumn 1993 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  390 Oral Express In Ag 4.00 4.00 A 16.000
AGRECON  523 Grain Marketing 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
AGRINT  590.01H Honors Coll:Resrch 1.00 1.00 B+ 3.300
AGRONOMY  200 Crop Science 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
JOURNAL  311 Grphcs Of Comunctn 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.888 Term Totals              17.00           17.00   66.100
Cum GPA 3.770 Cum Totals              111.00           121.00   418.500

      
Winter 1994 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor
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Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  300 Agr Comm Documents 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
AGRONOMY  240 Soil Science 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
BLACKST  251 Intro African Lit 5.00 5.00 B 15.000
LINGUIST  201 Intro Lang In Hum 5.00 5.00 A 20.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.722 Term Totals              18.00           18.00   67.000
Cum GPA 3.763 Cum Totals              129.00           139.00   485.500

      
Spring 1994 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  400 Writing Agr Media 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
JOURNAL  304 Editing 3.00 3.00 A- 11.100
JOURNAL  431 Pub Relatns Prins 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
MATH  150 Elementry Functns 5.00 5.00 B 15.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.578 Term Totals              14.00           14.00   50.100
Cum GPA 3.745 Cum Totals              143.00           153.00   535.600

      
Summer 1994 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
ANTHROP  597.01 Cultural Conflict 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
JOURNAL  607 Law Press Radio TV 4.00 4.00 B+ 13.200
MATH  151 Calc & Analyt Geom 5.00 5.00 B- 13.500

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.335 Term Totals              14.00           14.00   46.700
Cum GPA 3.708 Cum Totals              157.00           167.00   582.300

      
Autumn 1994 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRONOMY  411 Grain Crops 3.00 3.00 B 9.000
AGRONOMY  422 Princples Weed Sci 4.00 4.00 A 16.000
MATH  152 Calc & Analyt Geom 5.00 5.00 B- 13.500

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.208 Term Totals              12.00           12.00   38.500
Cum GPA 3.673 Cum Totals              169.00           179.00   620.800

      
Winter 1995 Quarter

Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  510 Public Inf Agr Com 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
AGREDUC  790 Workshop In Ag Ed 3.00 3.00 A 12.000
GERMAN  101.01 Elemntry 1:Classrm 5.00 5.00 A- 18.500
PHYSICS  111 Mechanics & Heat 5.00 5.00 A 20.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.906 Term Totals              16.00           16.00   62.500
Cum GPA 3.693 Cum Totals              185.00           195.00   683.300

Dean's List
      

Spring 1995 Quarter
Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRCOMM  400 Writing Agr Media 4.00 4.00 A 16.000
AGRCOMM  590 Sr Sem Agr Comm 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
AGRONOMY  414 Crop Science Lab 2.00 2.00 A 8.000
JOURNAL  222 Report For Broadct 3.00 3.00 A 12.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals              14.00           14.00   56.000
Cum GPA 3.715 Cum Totals              199.00           209.00   739.300

Dean's List
      

Autumn 1995 Quarter
Program: Agriculture
Plan: Agricultural Communication Major
Plan: Crop Science Minor

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
AGRONOMY  593 Individual Studies 3.00 3.00 S 0.000
ENGLISH  270 Intro To Folklore 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
GERMAN  102.01 Elemntry 2:Classrm 5.00 5.00 B 15.000
JOURNAL  303 Photojournalism 3.00 3.00 A 12.000

GPA Hours Earned Points
Term GPA 3.615 Term Totals              13.00           16.00   47.000
Cum GPA 3.708 Cum Totals              212.00           225.00   786.300

Dean's List
Undergraduate Career Totals

Cum GPA: 3.708 Cum Totals              212.00           225.00   786.300
***End of UndergraduateTranscript***
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TRANSCRIPT KEY 

RELEASE OF INFORMATION 
This transcript cannot be released to another person, agency or organization except to 
officials internal to your own organization or agency who have a reasonable business use 
for the information. Release to other parties requires written consent of the student. 
 

ACCREDITATION 
The Ohio State University (Columbus, Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark and the 
Agricultural Technical Institute, Wooster, Ohio) is accredited by the Higher Learning 
Commission of the North Central Association of Colleges and Schools as a degree-
granting institution at the associate, baccalaureate, masters, professional and doctoral 
levels. 
 

DETAILED TRANSCRIPT KEY 
For a more detailed version of this transcript key including information on good standing, 
probation, dismissal and the definition of enrollment status, please visit 
http://registrar.osu.edu/alumni/transcriptkey.asp.  
 

GRADING SYSTEM 
A  Excellent……………………4.0 Pts        K  Transferred Credit…………………0 Pts 
A-  Excellent……………………3.7 Pts        I  Incomplete…………………………0 Pts 
B+  Above Average…………….3.3 Pts        IP  In Progress…………………………0 Pts 
B  Above Average…………….3.0 Pts        P  Progress……………………………0 Pts 
B-  Above Average…………… 2.7 Pts        PA  Pass…………………………………0 Pts 
C+  Average…………………….2.3 Pts        NP  Non-pass………………………….. 0 Pts 
C  Average……………………. 2.0 Pts        R  Registered to Audit…………………0 Pts 
C-  Average……………………. 1.7 Pts        S  Satisfactory…………………………0 Pts 
D+  Poor…………………………1.3 Pts        U  Unsatisfactory………………………0 Pts 
D  Poor…………………………1.0 Pts        W  Withdrew……………………………0 Pts 
E  Failure……………………...    0 Pts        NG  Grade unreported by instructor…..0 Pts 
EM  Examination Credit…….….   0 Pts        NEN  EN grade for PA/NP course………0 Pts 
EN  Failure-Non Attendance….    0 Pts        UEN  EN grade for S/U course………….0 Pts 
# notation denotes a course involved in the forgiveness or substitution of grades - see Recalculation 
of Grades 

 
 

SPECIAL COURSE NUMBER NOTATIONS 
E suffix Honors embedded course 
H suffix Honors course or honors version of a course 
S suffix Service Learning course 
T suffix Technical course (part of a two year technical 

program) 
 

RECALCULATION OF GRADES 
FORGIVENESS OR SUBSTITUTION OF GRADES: Undergraduate students may petition 
their enrollment unit to repeat a course, and after completing the course the second time, 
have the original course credit and grade excluded from the calculation of the student’s 
cumulative point-hour ration, but remain on the student’s official permanent record.  The 
course or courses being substituted or repeated will bear the symbol “#” to the left of the 
grade.  
 
PERMITTED TO RESTART GPA or FRESH START: An undergraduate student who 
enrolls in the university after an absence of five or more years may petition to have his/her 
GPA recalculated. If the petition is approved, the student resumes his/her academic 
program with no cumulative GPA. All courses taken will remain on the permanent record. 
 
 
 
 
 

This Academic Transcript from The Ohio State University located in Columbus, OH is 
being provided to you by Credentials Inc. Under provisions of, and subject to, the 
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, Credentials Inc. of Northfield, IL 
is acting on behalf of The Ohio State University in facilitating the delivery of 
academic transcripts from The Ohio State University to other colleges, universities 
and third parties using the Credentials’ TranscriptsNetwork™. 

 
This secure transcript has been delivered electronically by Credentials Inc. in a 
Portable Document Format (PDF) file. Please be aware that this layout may be 
slightly different in look than The Ohio State University’s printed/mailed copy, 
however it will contain the identical academic information. Depending on the school 
and your capabilities, we also can deliver this file as an XML document or an EDI 
document. Any questions regarding the validity of the information you are receiving 
should be directed to: Office of the University Registrar, The Ohio State University, 
281 West Lane Avenue, Columbus, OH 43210-1132, Tel: (614) 292-9330.

  

CALENDAR 
 The semester system replaced the quarter system for the university in summer 2012 
 The semester system replaced the quarter system for the College of Law in autumn 1984

 
UNIVERSITY CLASS RANKING SYSTEM 

Student rank in all undergraduate colleges is based on total credit hours completed and 
recorded. Graduate students are not ranked. Professional students are ranked according to 
progress within their curriculum.  

Semester Calendar Quarter Calendar 
    Rank Earned Hours     Rank Earned Hours 
Freshman 0 through 29 Freshman 0 through 44 
Sophomore 30 through 59 Sophomore 45 through 89 
Junior 60 through 89 Junior 90 through 134 
Senior 90 and up  Senior 135 and up  

 
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM 

 
SEMESTER CALENDAR 

1000-1099 UG (Undergraduate) - Non Credit Courses 
Non-credit courses for orientation, remedial, or other non-college-
level experiences. These are courses in addition to a program’s 
graduation requirements. 

1100-1999 UG - Introductory Level Undergraduate Courses 
Basic courses providing undergraduate credit, but not to be counted 
toward major or field of specialization in any department. Courses 
at this level are beginning courses, required or elective courses that 
may be a prerequisite to other courses.  

2000-2999 UG - Intermediate Level Undergraduate Courses 
Intermediate courses providing undergraduate credit and may be 
counted toward a major or field of specialization.  

3000-3999 UG - Upper Level Undergraduate Courses 
Upper Level courses providing undergraduate credit that may be 
counted toward a major or field of specialization.  

4000-4999 UG - Advanced Level Undergraduate Courses 
Advanced Level courses providing undergraduate credit that may 
be counted toward a major or field of specialization. Graduate 
students may enroll in and receive graduate credit for 4000-level 
courses outside their own graduate program.  

5000-5999 UG and G (Graduate) - Dual Career Level Courses 
Courses that are regularly offered for both graduate credit and 
undergraduate credit. Advanced Level courses providing 
undergraduate credit that may be counted toward a major or field of 
specialization. Foundational coursework and research providing 
graduate or professional credit.  

6000-6999 G - Foundational Level Graduate and Professional Courses 
Foundational courses and research providing graduate or 
professional credit.  

7000-7999 G - Intermediate Level Graduate and Professional Courses 
Intermediate courses and research providing graduate or 
professional credit. 

8000-8999 G - Advanced Level Graduate and Professional Courses 
Advanced courses and research providing graduate or professional 
credit. 

  
Quarter Calendar 

000-099 Non-Credit Courses (except certain seminars and colloquia) for 
orientation, remedial, or other non-college-level experiences. Credit is 
not applicable to Graduation Requirements.  

100-199 Basic Courses providing undergraduate Credit but not to be counted on 
a major or field of specialization in any department. Beginning Courses, 
Required, or Elective Courses that may be prerequisite to other
courses.  

200-299 Basic Courses providing Undergraduate Credit and may be counted on 
a major or field of specialization. 

300-499 Intermediate Courses providing Undergraduate Credit or Basic 
Professional Credit that may be counted on a major or field of 
specialization. 

500-599 Intermediate Courses providing Undergraduate or Professional Credit 
that may be counted on a major or field of specialization and may 
provide Graduate Credit only in other departments. 

600-699 Courses providing Undergraduate or Professional Credit that may be 
counted on a major or field of specialization, and may provide Graduate 
Credit (in all departments). 

700-799 Advanced Courses providing Undergraduate, Graduate, or Professional 
Credit.  

800-999 Courses providing Graduate Credit and are open to undergraduates 
only with the approval of the Vice Provost for Research and Dean of the 
Graduate School. 

 

 


